attesting the candidate's fitness to be a teacher according to the rules and regulations in force. 
5. A certificate of non-conviction of less than three (3) months old. 
6. Four ( 4) passport size pictures of the candidate. 
7. The payment of a non-refundable application fee of twenty one thousand francs CF A (21000) should 

be made into the establishrnent's UBA account in Ebolowa N° 10033-05211-11004-000029-81 or 
through any of the bank agencies within the country. Any other payment will not be accepted. 

8. A stamped, self-addressed envelope size 28 x 3 7.